
 
 
 
 

Salina Region SCCA ~ April 20, 2024 ~ Berkley Family Recreational Area, Salina 
 

                     —————AM————— —————PM————— 
Class Driver Mem. Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Total 
AS • Gagnon, Phelan 6 2013 Corvette D.N.F. 54.112 52.467+1 52.680 54.847 52.590 52.187 50.409 50.409 
AS  Libby, Mason 62 2008 Saturn Sky Redline 56.599 52.828 51.656 51.293 53.397+1 51.702 50.996 51.037 50.996 
AS  Leazer, Geoff 26 2008 Saturn Sky Redline D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 
CS • Swanson, Lucas 88 2005 Honda S2000 54.516+1 55.057+2 D.N.F. 53.000 53.154 51.314+1 51.109+2 51.874 51.874 
DS • Savage, Colton 42 2013 Scion FR-S 66.114 61.655 61.554+1 60.539+1 62.125 59.470 60.707 58.118+1 59.470 
DSL • Presnell, Darla 33          BMW 330i 69.884 66.315 D.N.F. D.N.F. 64.263 60.712 60.582 60.723 60.582 
ES • Walton, Theresa 199 1999 Mazda Miata 51.664+1 50.687+2 49.404+1 49.791+2 52.609+2 D.N.F. 49.607 51.570+2 49.607 
ES • Walton, Mark 99 1999 Mazda Miata 54.443 51.547 50.667 49.726 50.149+1 52.342+1 51.171 50.191 49.726 
ES  Entriken, Rocky 4 2000 Mazda Miata 53.441 52.891 52.137+1 51.864 50.993+1 D.N.F. 54.857 53.395 51.864 
ES  Brillhart, Henry 48 1999 Mazda Miata 56.797 54.736+1 D.N.F. D.N.F. 55.159+1 D.N.F. 53.805 54.046+1 53.805 
ESL • Brillhart, Sharon 28 2003 Toyota MR2 54.032 51.359 50.687+1 51.738 53.857+1 50.288 50.306 49.409          49.409 ALL 
FS • Perney, R Abner 5 2005 Nissan 350Z D.N.F. 56.460 55.712+1 55.459 D.N.F. 57.123+1 57.266 55.663 55.459 
HS • Smith, Dennis E. 7 2013 Mini Cooper 57.856 55.510 55.586+1 54.331 54.801+1 52.670 53.466 52.710 52.670 
HS  Gill, Doug 96 2006 Honda Civic Si 58.639 56.068+1 55.124 D.N.F. 56.057 55.100 54.372 53.590 53.590 
HS  Gill, Lori 196 2006 Honda Civic Si 59.668 D.N.F. 59.043+3 57.729 56.999+1 57.753+2 57.501+2 57.147 57.147 
HSL • Smith, Nancy 7 2013 Mini Cooper 55.618+2 56.156 54.613 66.100 56.286 54.507 55.261 55.855+1 54.507 
STX • Brown, Chandler 19 1998 BMW M Roadster 53.304 D.N.F. 52.742 52.095 52.614 D.N.F. 51.199 50.177+1 51.199 
STX • Valenzuela, Drake 120 2013 Scion FR-S 71.734 57.342+1 58.937+2 53.813+3 53.664+4 56.657+3 68.753 53.032+1 55.032 
STS • Presnell, Tracy 28 1999 BMW Z3 Roadster 57.568+3 56.519+1 55.719+1 55.324+5 55.876+1 55.243 55.724 55.682 55.243 
CAMS • McNett, Logan 2 2002 Corvette Z06 59.596 54.535 55.707+1 53.992+1 54.684 54.116+1 55.722 53.484 53.484 
CAMC • Schrag, Steve 44 2008 Mustang 55.166 54.011 53.125 52.662 52.390 52.259 52.179 52.128 52.128 
CAMC  Kuffel, Matthew 30 2015 Mustang GT 56.464+1 52.202 D.N.F. 54.037+1 54.954 53.048 52.873+1 54.072 52.202 

• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 
 

~~ Chilly Willy • PAX Rankings ~~ 
Driver Class Best Index PAX 

Brillhart, Sharon ESL 49.409 *0.792 39.131 
Walton, Theresa ES 49.607 *0.792 39.288 
Walton, Mark ES 49.726 *0.792 39.383 
Entriken, Rocky ES 51.864 *0.792 41.076 
Smith, Dennis E. HS 52.670 *0.786 41.398 
Gagnon, Phelan AS 50.409 *0.824 41.537 
Brown, Chandler STX 51.199 *0.819 41.932 
Libby, Mason AS 50.996 *0.824 42.020 
Gill, Doug HS 53.590 *0.786 42.121 
Swanson, Lucas CS 51.874 *0.813 42.173 
Brillhart, Henry ES 53.805 *0.792 42.613 
Smith, Nancy HSL 54.507 *0.786 42.842 
Schrag, Steve CAMC 52.128 *0.826 43.057 
Kuffel, Matthew CAMC 52.202 *0.826 43.118 
Gill, Lori HS 57.149 *0.786 44.919 
Valenzuela, Drake STX 55.032 *0.819 45.071 
Presnell, Tracy STS 55.243 *0.816 45.078 
Perney, R Abner FS 55.459 *0.814 45.143 
McNett, Logan CAMS 53.484 *0.848 45.354 
Savage, Colton DS 59.470 *0.810 48.170 
Presnell, Darla DSL 60.582 *0.810 49.071 
Leazer, Geoff AS DNF *0.824 DNF 

 
 


